
 

     

 

 

2005 

Board 

Of 

Directors 

 

 

 

 
President – Marion Meginnis 
 

Vice Pres. – Dennis LaRoque 

 

Secretary – Sara Bartholomew 

 

Treasurer – Cristina Bucksbaum  

 

At-Large – John Dodd 

 

At-Large – Terry Genz 

 

At-Large – John Smith 
 

            

 

 

 

 

 

THE GOLD COAST 
& 

HAMBURG 
HISTORIC DISTRICT 

ASSOCIATION 
 

Five to Nine, Ripley to Vine 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2005 

Annual Report 

 

G
C

&
H

H
D

A
 

B
o

x
 4

9
0
4

 

D
av

en
p

o
rt, IA

 

5
2

8
0
8
 



 

2005 Unofficial Profit & 

            Loss Statement 

 

     Income 
          Membership Dues 

           Grants 

           Home Tour 

           Yard Sale 

 

     Total (not including 

beginning balance) 

 

     Expenses 
         Directory 

         Flowers/Memorials 

          Gazebo/Park/Lawn 

          Home Tour 

          Insurance 

          Leaf Bags 

          Miscellaneous 

          Postage 

          Spay & Neuter 

          Utilities 

          Yard Sale 

 

Total 
     Net Ordinary Income 

 

(Excludes Ripley Grants) 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

     $ 270.00 

        801.45 

      2941.00 

        369.50 

 

     $4381.95 

 

 

 
      $  61.30 

        350.00 

        638.14 

        280.00 

        597.00 

        499.01 

          32.09 

          38.00 

        117.50 

        735.76 

        241.14 

 

    $3589.94 

    $  792.01 

 
 

 

          

 

Special Projects & 

Events 

 
 

 Ripley Project Ongoing 

 Neighborhood Clean 

Sweep 

 Web Site Initiated 

 Flower plantings in GC 

Park 

 GC Park Clean-up days 

 Sealer coat on gazebo 

 Hamburg history project 

in progress 

 Neighborhood Directory 

 Newsletters/Phone Tree 

     Established 

 Open House Tour 

 Ice Cream Social with 

city and county reps. 

 Neighborhood yard sale 

 Meetings/Socials 
 

 

 

 
 


