2005 Board Of Directors GC&HHDA Box 4904 Davenport, IA 52808

President – Marion Meginnis

Vice Pres. – Dennis LaRoque

Secretary – Sara Bartholomew

Treasurer – Cristina Bucksbaum

At-Large – John Dodd

At-Large – Terry Genz

At-Large – John Smith

THE GOLD COAST & HAMBURG HISTORIC DISTRICT ASSOCIATION

Five to Nine, Ripley to Vine

2005 Annual Report

2005 Unofficial Profit &

Loss Statement

(Excludes Ripley Grants)

Income	\$ 270.00
Membership Dues	801.45
Grants	2941.00
Home Tour	369.50
Yard Sale	
	\$4381.95
Total (not including	·
beginning balance)	
Expenses	\$ 61.30
Directory	350.00
Flowers/Memorials	638.14
Gazebo/Park/Lawn	280.00
Home Tour	597.00
Insurance	499.01
Leaf Bags	32.09
Miscellaneous	38.00
Postage	117.50
Spay & Neuter	735.76
Utilities	241.14
Yard Sale	
	\$3589.94
Total	\$ 792.01
Net Ordinary Income	,

Special Projects & Events

- Ripley Project Ongoing
- Neighborhood Clean Sweep
- Web Site Initiated
- Flower plantings in GC Park
- GC Park Clean-up days
- Sealer coat on gazebo
- Hamburg history project in progress
- Neighborhood Directory
- Newsletters/Phone Tree Established
- Open House Tour
- Ice Cream Social with city and county reps.
- Neighborhood yard sale
- Meetings/Socials